**Division of Corporations** 

Page 1 of 1

epartment of State Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H07000208055 3))) 1070002080553ABC Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. TO: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 12 5 From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5926 95 <del>2</del>8 **ORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.** 20 ŝ **Big Plug Repairs, LLC** Ы 07 AUG 17 Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 03 Estimated Charge \$155.00 **Electronic Filing Menu** 

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

8/17/2007

PAGE 01/03

RECEIVE

Corporate Filing Menu

9197222038 99:81 2002/21/80

Help

## 08/17/2007 12:08 FAX 9048278795

. . . !

# MARSH MOORE

2002/003

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of **BIG PLUG REPAIRS, LLC**

These Articles of Organization of BIG PLUG REPAIRS, LLC (the "Company") are being duly executed and filed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").

### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the limited liability company hereby formed under the Act is Bin	PE	
Repairs, LLC.	A	6
ARTICLE II	UG	cu
	71	F
The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Compa	ny <del>is</del> i	
3380 Agricultural Center Drive, St. Augustine, Florida 32092.		B

### ARTICLE III

The name and street address of the Company's registered agent for service of process in the State of Florida is: Mark Marsh, 3380 Agricultural Center Drive, St. Augustine, Florida 32092. a sa titurat o

1 1 2 1 × 2 41 Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the which we got appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I and the objective and familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

· ( ) 经收益资源公司

ா

ARTICLE IV

The Company shall be manager-managed. The name and address of each initial Manager is as follows:

> Name: Mark Marsh

Richard Bohl

Address: 3380 Agricultural Center Drive St. Augustine, Florida 32092

3380 Agricultural Center Drive St. Augustine, Florida 32092

08/17/2007 12:05 FAX 9048278795

MARSE MOORE

2003/003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this  $14^{th}$  day of August 2007.

By: Mark Marsh

Title: Authorized Representative

Lt in 1274 ≫ 1. ... h ). ۲ţ and the second second second second second . . ASS an a tra lat our a a · ) · . + B. F. mart and Mr. Regist on a good a and an experience of the call continue to the subger dependence of the second second **B**13 . The second second  $\sum_{i=1}^{n} c_{i}$ ۰ ۱ <u>.</u>  $a \gamma \eta_2^{-1} = \frac{1}{2} h \eta_1 c$ a a la ante en este esperien el subserve ferrere a tre . . . Sign sharts to \_\_\_\_\_ <u>ار</u> • • D'H တာ 一、"你们的,你是我要可能能感觉。" × • \* • • • • • . ÷., Ξ, 1 . ... Y , •. •: 2